

Sharayu Khot.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (I) NO. 28469 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL IPR SUIT (L) NO. 27681 OF 2024

Motiwala Jewellery Exports Private Limited

...Applicant/
Plaintiff

Versus

Abdul Motiwala Jewellers LLP

...Defendant

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar a/w Mr. Alhan Kayser i/by Avesh Kayser for
the Plaintiff.

Mr. Vinod Bhagat for the Defendant.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 1 October 2024

ORDER :

1. Mr. Vinod Bhagat, learned Counsel appearing for the
Defendant/Respondent has sought time to file Affidavit in Reply to
the Interim Application.

2. The Respondent shall file Affidavit in Reply on or before
15th October 2024.

SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT

Digitally signed
by SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT
Date:
2024.10.08
17:42:53
+0530

3. The Plaintiff is at liberty to file Affidavit in Rejoinder thereto on or before 18th October 2024.

4. Interim Application shall be placed for consideration on 21st October 2024 for *ad-interim* relief.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]