

Kavita S.J.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 28469 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL IPR SUIT (L) NO. 27681 OF 2024

Motiwala Jewellery Exports Private Limited ...Applicant/
Plaintiff

Versus

Abdul Motiwala Jewellers LLP ...Defendant

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar i/b Mr. Avesh Kayser for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Vinod Bhagat for the Defendant.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, J.

DATED : 23rd OCTOBER, 2024.

ORDER :

1. Matter mentioned. Not on board, taken on board.
2. Mr. Khandekar, learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant/Plaintiff has sought time to file Affidavit-in-Rejoinder to the Affidavit-in-Reply which was served on the Applicant/Plaintiff.

KAVITA
SUSHIL
JADHAV

Digitally signed
by KAVITA
SUSHIL JADHAV
Date: 2024.10.24
19:24:32 +0530

3. Mr. Bhagat, learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant has sought leave to file Affidavit-in-Reply in the Registry in view of there being delay in filing of the same and by extending time.

4. In view thereof, extension of time is granted.

5. The Defendant shall file Affidavit-in-Reply in the Registry by 25th October, 2024.

6. The Applicant shall file Affidavit-in-Rejoinder by 20th November, 2024.

7. The matter has already been fixed on 27th November, 2024 which date shall stand.

8. Praecipe is accordingly disposed of.

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]