

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Digitally
signed by
VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL
Date:
2024.11.25
11:48:44
+0530

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.28469 OF 2024
IN
COMM. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SUIT(L) NO.27681 OF 2024

Motiwala Jewellery Exports Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiff
V/s.
Abdul Motiwala Jewellers LLP ..Defendant

Mr.Rashmin Khandekar i/b Mr.Avesh Kayser for Plaintiff.

None for the Defendant.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, J.
DATE : 22ND NOVEMBER, 2024.

ORDER :-

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. By a praecipe, bearing today's date, the learned counsel for the Plaintiff has sought extension of time to file affidavit in rejoinder.
3. Accordingly, extension of time is granted to the Plaintiff to file affidavit in rejoinder by 28.11.2024.

4. The Interim Application which had been already fixed on 27.11.2024 as per the order dated 23.10.2024, shall now be placed on 2.12.2024. High on board.

(R.I. CHAGLA, J.)