

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.28469 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO.27681 OF 2024

Motiwala Jewellery Exports Private Limited ... Applicant / Plaintiff

Vs.

Abdul Motiwala Jewellers LLP ... Respondent/ Defendant

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar a/w. Mr. A. Kayser and Ms. Varsha Vasawe i/b.
Mr.Ayesh Kayser for Applicant / Plaintiff.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : JANUARY 23, 2025

P.C. :

- . Not on Board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe*.
2. The applicant / plaintiff is granted extension of time to e-file rejoinder affidavit during the course of the day.
3. This Court is informed that the rejoinder affidavit was sought to be e-filed, but, since an attempt was made beyond the time period granted by this Court, it could not be uploaded.
4. The office to ensure that the rejoinder is uploaded.
5. The *praecipe* is disposed of.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)