



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 28469 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 27681 OF 2024

Motiwala Jewellery Exports Private Limited ...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Abdul Motiwala Jewellers LLP ...Defendant

*Mr. Rashmin Khandekar, Mr. Alhan Kayser i/b Mr. Avesh Kayser for Plaintiff.
Mr. Vinod Bhagat, Ms. Sonam Pradhan i/b Mr. Vinod Bhagat for Defendant.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 12th August, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Due to paucity of time, Interim Application cannot be taken up for hearing.
2. List on **8th September, 2025.**
3. The parties are put to notice that Interim Application will be taken up for final disposal on the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]