

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2025.11.11
16:41:32 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 28469 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 629 OF 2025

WITH

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 629 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 28469 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 629 OF 2025

Motiwala Jewellery Exports Private Limited

...Plaintiff

Versus

Abdul Motiwala Jewellers LLP

...Defendant

Ms. Varsha Vasave i/b Mr. Avesh Kayser, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Vinod Bhagat a/w Ms. Twisha Singh and Mr. Siddhant Gupta i/b Mr. Vinod A. Bhagat, for the Defendant.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 10, 2025

P. C. :

1. This Court is informed that the meeting with the Mediator is scheduled on 18/11/2025.
2. List the matter on 08/12/2025 under the caption "For Directions".

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]